AGENDA DORCHESTER COUNTY COUNCIL KENNETH F. WAGGONER SERVICES CENTER COUNCIL CHAMBERS, ST. GEORGE JUNE 20, 2016 7:00 P.M.

1. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. <u>CHAIRMAN'S TIME – MR. DAVID CHINNIS</u>

- Requests to Address Council
- Adoption of Minutes from the June 6, 2016, County Council Meeting
- 3rd Reading of Dorchester County Budget Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2016-2017, An Ordinance to Make Appropriations for County Government, Educational, and Fire Protection Purposes for Dorchester County for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016, and Said Taxes and Other Revenues Coming into the County
- 1st Reading of an Ordinance Ordering a Referendum Pursuant to the County Bond Act for the Purpose of Determining Whether Dorchester County, South Carolina, Shall Be Authorized to Issue Not Exceeding \$43,000,000 General Obligation Bonds for the Purposes of Funding New Library Facilities, Parks, Recreational Facilities and Hiking, Biking and Pedestrian Trails
- Public Hearing on the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program
- Correspondence

3. GUEST

- Mrs. Tammie Sullivan, Dorchester County Controller, May 2016 Budget Report

4. <u>COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S TIME – MR. JASON WARD</u>

- Introduction of Mr. Bob Osterhout, Dorchester County Solid Waste Manager
- Request for Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement between Dorchester County and the South Carolina Department of Transportation for Construction and Engineering Inspection Services
- Request for Approval of On-Call Pay for Deputy Coroners

5. <u>APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS</u>

6. <u>COUNTY ATTORNEY'S TIME – MR. JOHN FRAMPTON</u>

- Intergovernmental Agreement between Charleston County and Dorchester County for the Housing of 17-Year-Old Defendants
- Executive Session
 - Legal Advice
 - Dorchester School District Two Request for Realignment of Chandler Creek Road Right-of-Way
 - Four-Party Release Regarding Property of Berlinsky (TMS #153-00-00-012)
 - Contractual Matter
 - Charleston Water System Land Purchase and Contract Extension
 - Lease Agreement for the Public Defender's Office

Action may or may not be taken following Executive Session.

7. <u>ADJOURN</u>